
OHA - DWS

Membrane Filter Monthl y Operating Report
System Name City of Pendleton
PWS lD#: 41 - O006il1

Plant lo: V\rfP - T-
Minimum test pressure applied

Minimum test pressure req'd
10.5
10.07

es, No, or "off if all filters are offline

county: Umatilla
Month/Year: l,llar-2025

psl
psi

(e.c., '4")

DIT = Arecl lntegrily Iast on filter
PDR = Pressure Decay Rate

LRC -- Log Removal Credit

s)

PRIN
SIGNATURE
Notes:

D NAME: 5m oarE: t-Z_Zf
tt'[T CERT #t'?OS L

PHoNE #:59,-3 71 - / /?t
.1o12

DIT
Dailym 0 LRC remova

lY/Nl or
"off'

Highesl PDR

of day [F./.in]

Lowest LRvamb€nt

of day flog removall

Highest

CFE.
TNTUI

Highest IFE [NTUIDay
CFE Daily
Turbidity

tNTU]
N/A 0.06 4.021 0.052 0.057

Y0.07 4.090.052 0.055 NiA2
0.053 NiA 0.07 4.103 0.052

0.07 4.080.055 0.061 N/A4
0.07 4.110.053 0.060 N/AE

Y0.070 054 N/Ao 0 052
0.08 4.15N/A7 0.053 0.055

N/A 0.07 4.110.053 0 0548
0.07 4.120.054 N/AI 0.053

4.11N/A 0_070.053 0.05410
0.07 4.100.055 N/A11 0.053

4.12N/A 0.070 053 0.05412
0.07 4.090.054 N/A13 0.053
0.07 4.070.055 N/A14 0.053

4.11N/A 0.070.08015
Y4.12N/A 0.070.054 0.05516

0.07 4.'150.055 N/A17 0.054
4.070.080.054 0.07118

0.08 4.110.05s N/A19 0.054
4.06N/A 0.080.054 0.05520

0.07 4.130.055 N/A21 0 054
0.08 4.130.058 N/A22 0.054

4.10N/A 0.080.054 0 05823
4.130.080.057 N/A0.054

Y0.07 4.08N/A0.054 0.05625
4.09N/A 0.070.05s 0.05726
4.100.070.060 N/A27 0.054

0.08 4.12N/A0.054 0.06128
4.090_070.066 N/A29 0.054

Y0.08 4.090.056 N/A30 0.054
0.08 4.08N/A0.054 0.0763'1

Compliance summary (operator to complete any blank fields)

DIT
Daily?

Yes

Performance std
met? MNI

(POR S PDRX.,, LRV: LRC)

Yes

All IFE turbidity
readings < 0.15

NTU? MN]

95% of daily turbidity
readings < 1 NTU?

tY/Nl
Yes

LRvambient > LRc"
Yes

-PDR< PDRM",?
Yes

All Cl2 residual at EP > 0.2 *elL?

Ye5
CT's met daily? (p. 2)

VC5

EET%I

) U*d bt optimizalion Purry*s onlY- Revised 7/31/2023

0.154 4.OO

4.12

0.053

N/A

All lurbidity readings s 5 NTU?

TY/N]

Yes



oHA-OWS
Disinfection Monthl y Operating Report

System Name City of Pendleton

PWS lD#: 41 - 613
Plant lD : WTP - A

' lf chlorine concentration at entry point < 0.2 ru/1, or CT not met, notify DWS within 24 hours

Submit thls monthly roport by the 10s of followlng month by
mail: Drinking Water Services

PO Box 14350
Portland, OR 97293-0350

emall: dwodmceaoodhsohaoreoon.oov
fax: 971673-{N58

(r Log
lnactivation
Disinfection

p.2 ol2

Required
CT

(Formula)
pH

CT Met? '
lYes / Nol
(Formula)

Peak
Hourly

Dgmand
Flow

TGPMI

Notes

(e.9. "Plant Of)
Day

Minimum Cl,

Residual at 1i
User(C)'
[ry/L = ppml

Contacl
Time
(r)

lminutBsl

Temp

rcl

23 YES1 0.671 41 27.5 6.2 6.88 5,095
m40.2 6.84 YES 7,2912 0.837 4A

3 0.745 35.0 6.4 6.85 YES 7,22A

4 o.745 47 35.0 6.4 6.85 YES 7,228
YES 6,7080.865 45.0 6.6
YES 7,3266 0.825 47 38.8 6.4

45.0 6.5 6.85 YES 7,0557 0.864
YESI 0.884 48 42.4 6.2 6.87 7:tu

235.9 6.87 YES 6,702o 0.755 52 39.3
10 37.3 6.5 6.91 YES 6,61 1

,)6.94 YES 7,'t2011 48 39.6 7.1

2242.O 7.4 6.97 YES 7,'116,' r)
0.857 49

221a 0.865 52 45.0 7.6 6.97 YES 7,083
14 0.859 50 43.0 6.97 TEJ 6,865

YES 6,86115 47 .2 7.7
?ti55 50.8 6.4 6.96 YES 6,949to 0.924

0.904 5'1 46.'1 6.7 6.95 YES 6,820
6.95 YES 6,60018 51 47 .1

19 0.807 50 40.3 6.4 6.94 YES 6,862
20 0.835 45.9 6.5 6.95 YES 6,864

24 YES21 0.885 46.0 6.3 6,604
2422 0.934 50 46.7 6.99 YES 6,611

23 0.946 50 47.3 7.O 7 .01 YES 6,927
2224 0.855 51 43.6 6.95 YES 6,606

YES 6,6060.855 43.6 6.95
24,A 0.945 50 47.2 8.4 6.95 YES 6,868
200.806 54 43.5 6.89 YES 6,871

28 19 YES0.935 49 9.3 6,863
'1929 0.819 49 40.'l 8.8 6.85 YES 6,867
210.845 43.1 7.7 6.84 YES 6,865

31 0.913 48.4 7.7 6.85 21 YES 6.606

@

=f

w

€vis€d 7/31/2023

tos

Actual CT
CxT

(Formula)

47

52 6.84
6.85

o.745 50

0.825

o.874 54 6.97

o.924

6.96

7.4
25 51 7.4

27 8.8
45.8 6.86

30 51


